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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

[From DENR BMB || Activity Report for WPS Strategic Planning Workshop last Oct 27-
29, 2022] 
1 message

Joaquin Silvestre <joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 7, 2022 at 5:53 PM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>,
crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com, ODIR ERDB <odir.erdb@gmail.com>, director@erdb.gov.ph, november romena
<nromena@gmail.com>, "Maria Lourdes Q. Moreno" <mqmoreno@yahoo.com>, Annieraj Antong <annierajantong@gmail.com>,
Mariche Bandibas-Natividad <chebandibas@gmail.com>, penropalawan@denr.gov.ph, cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Cc: Coastal and Marine Division <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Director <director@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Adirector
<adirector@bmb.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, OUFISCC
<ouart.denr20@gmail.com>, Analiza Teh <annateh@denr.gov.ph>, addelapena@denr.gov.ph, Armida Andres
<armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>, Desireeeve Maano <desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, Criselda Castor
<criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Charles Louie Evangelista <ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>,
Cierra Virginia Mortega <cierramortega@gmail.com>

Dear all,

May I provide you a Memorandum from BMB Director Bernardino endorsing the Activity Report for out WPS Strategic
Planning Workshop last Oct 27-29 2022 in Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

Please also access the links for our Workplans and Roadmaps:
Developed Workplans for 2023 via https://bit.ly/WPSStratPlanning2022  
Long-term Roadmap via https://bit.ly/WPS2022LongtermPlanning 

For your information and reference.

Thank you very much!

Warm regards, 
Joaquin Silvestre
Assistant Project Coordinator
BMB Coastal and Marine Division
0917 561 8106
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